
 

 

 
 

PROCUREMENT NOTICE  
 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
  
The Chairman, Procurement Committee of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka, invites 
sealed quotations from registered and previous sources for following items and bids will be closed at the 
respective times on the dates given below and will be opened immediately thereafter.   
(E. mail /Fax offers as well as FOB offers are not acceptable) 
 

Sealed Bids may be sent by post under registered cover or may be personally deposited in the box available 

for this purpose at Administration Department in the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation at 

“Mehewara Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, Sri Lanka. 
 

Bidders or their authorized representatives will be permitted to be present at the time of opening of Bids.
       

LABORATORY ITEMS 

Tender No. 

 

Closing 

Date 

Closing 

Time 

Item Qty 

DHS/RL/44SM/22 11.07.2022 09.00 A.M. 04/52170101-Eppendorf tubes 2ml with safe 

lock for HLA Laboratory  
 

05/52170301-BD Vacutainer ACD Glass Blood 

Collection Tubes (10ml with 8.5ml draw 

volume) for HLA Laboratory  
 

200 Nos  

 
 

25,000 Nos  

DHS/ICL/X/RL/027/22 07.07.2022 02.30 P.M. 42800103-Rapid Dengue test – 
immunochromatography IgG & IgM antibody 

strips 
 

42800503-Dengue – NS-1 antigen – ICT strips 
 

130,000 Strips 
   

 
200,000 Strips 

DHS/RL/135SR/21 11.07.2022 09.00 A.M. Antibiotic Discs  

 

Pls. refer RQ 

item list 

DHS/RL/45CPW/22 30.06.2022 02.30 P.M. 1/43500901-Anti Human Globulin (Coombs) 

green – Polyspecific Anti IgG + C3D 10ml 
 

5,200 vials  

DHS/RL/46CPW/22 
 

30.06.2022 02.30 P.M. 1/43555501-V.D.R.L. Cardiolipin Antigen for 

serodiagnosis of syphilis by slide or tube 

flocculation test 5ml/pack 

1,480 packs  

SURGICAL SPECIAL ITEMS 
 

Tender No/ 

Bid Reference 

Closing 

Date 

Closing 

Time 

Item 

(Refer SPC Web Site) 

Qty  

 

DHS/RSS/RQ/33/22 15.07.2022 2.00 pm SR No. 12401000 - Male Condom  
 

4,000,000 

Nos 

DHS/RSS/RQ/34/22 18.07.2022 2.00 pm SR No. 13404001 -Sump sucker Pericardial, for  
Paediatric, fluted tip,  with 6.3mm connector, 

size 12Fr x 30cm length, sterile. 
 

800 Nos  

DHS/RSS/RQ/215/21 20.07.2022 2.00 pm Cartilage carving set complete, carving block, 

Silicone, and Plastic surgery Telescope etc. 
 

Pls. refer RQ 

item list 

DHS/RSS/RQ/216/21 22.07.2022 2.00 pm Scalpel Handle, Mouth Gag for cleft plate repair 

and Micro vascular clamps etc. 

Pls. refer RQ 

item list 

 



 

 

 

 

PHARMA ITEMS 
 

Tender No/ 
Bid Reference 

Closing 
Date 

Closing 
Time 

Item 
 

Qty  
 

DHS/RP/488/2020 12.07.2022 2.30 PM Anti Rabies serum 1,000IU/5ml 25,000 vials. 

DHS/RP/290/2021 12.07.2022 2.30 PM Ketamine HCL injection 200mg/20ml vial 18,000 vials 

 

SURGICAL ANNUAL ITEMS 
 

Tender No/ 
Bid Reference 

Closing 
Date 

Closing 
Time 

Item 
(Refer SPC Web Site) 

Qty  
(Nos.) 

DHS/RS/RQ/210/21 

 

08.07.2022 2.00 P.M SR NO: 21101802-Screw Driver cannulated for 

hexagonal head 6.5/7mm dia. bone screws, AO 
type,280mm length, stainless steel. 
 

 

81 

DHS/RS/RQ/211/21 

 

08.07.2022 2.00 P.M SR 21207701-Hand Drill, with pistol grip handle and 

Jacob Chuck to take drill bits, Kirshner wire drills, 

Steinmann pins etc. stainless steel. 
 

 

32 

DHS/RS/RQ/212/21 
 

08.07.2022 2.00 P.M SR 13000702-Silicone Band for retinal surgery 
 

 
375 

DHS/RS/RQ/213/21 

 

12.07.2022 2.00 P.M. 

 

SR NO: 13801701, 13801702, 13801703, 13801704-

Endotracheal Tube Exchanger various sizes 

 

1,500 

 

Bids should be prepared as per particulars given in the Bidding Documents available at the Head Office of 

the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation at “Mehewara Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, 

Sri Lanka.   

Wherever necessary potential bidder/bidders should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3 

of 1987 before collecting the Bid Documents and also should get the contract registered after the 
award.  
 

CHAIRMAN -PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 
STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 

“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR, NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  
COLOMBO 5. 

SRI LANKA. 
 

TELEPHONE :  00 94-11- 2335008     
FAX  :  00 94-11- 2582495 

E-MAIL  :  dgmsurgical@spc.lk  

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
 

GENERAL MANAGER- STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION 

On behalf of 
CHAIRMAN DEPARTMENTAL PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 

“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR,  
NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  

COLOMBO 5. 
SRI LANKA. 
 

 

mailto:@spc.lk%20/%20pharma.manager@spc.lk

